ATTACHMENT 2

RESPONSE TO FCC FORM 312, QUESTION 40 AND QUESTION A.20

CORPORATE STRUCTURE

LXE LLC is a wholly owned, indirect subsidiary of f Honeywell International Inc. Honeywell International Inc. is a publicly traded company (NYSE: HON) incorporated in the state of Delaware.

Name	Address	Citizenship	Primary Business
Honeywell International Inc.	101 Columbia Rd. PO Box 4000 Morristown, NJ 07962	USA	Technology and manufacturing company, serving commercial, retail, and government customers

OWNERSHIP

No entity currently holds a 10% or greater interest in Honeywell International Inc.

CORPORATE OFFICERS

Honeywell International Inc. 1

David M. Cote Chairman and CEO Katherine L. Adams SVP, General Counsel

David J. Anderson SVP, CFO

Roger Fradin President and CEO, Automation and Control Solutions
Alexandre Ismail President and CEO, Energy, Safety and Security

Mark R. James SVP Human Resources, Procurement and Communications

Terrence Hahn President and CEO Transportation Systems

Andreas Kramvis President and CEO, Performance Materials and Technologies

Timothy O. Mahoney President and CEO, Aerospace

Krishna Mikkilineni SVP, Engineering, Operations, and Information Technology

BOARDS OF DIRECTORS

Honeywell International Inc.²

•

Gordon M. Bethune

Kevin Burke

David M. Cote

Jaime Chico Pardo

D. Scott Davis

Linnet F. Deily

Judd Gregg

Clive R. Hollick

Grace D. Lieblein

George Paz

Bradley T. Sheares

Robin L. Washington

Chairman and CEO of Honeywell International Inc.

¹ The address for the Officers of Honeywell International Inc. is 101 Columbia Rd., Morris Township, NJ 07962.

² The address for the Directors of Honeywell International Inc. is 101 Columbia Rd., Morris Township, NJ 07962.